Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-24/2016, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 26th December, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

The Government of Himachal Pradesh, regrets to announce the demise of Shri Rajnesh Kumar, HPAS (2016), Assistant Settlement Officer, Arki, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh, who has passed away on 24th December, 2024, due to brief illness.

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 26th December, 2024. Copy forwarded to:-

- All the Pr. Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 4. The Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 6. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners in H.P.
- 8. The Settlement Officer, Shimla Division at Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-12.
- 10. The Deputy Commissioner, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. The Principal Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 12. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 003.
- 13. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 14. Mrs. Neelam, W/o Late Shri Rajnesh Kumar, Adityoday, Ward No.4, Village & Post Office Suni, Tehsil Suni, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 15. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171 002.
- 16. Guard file/Spare copies.

(Sant Raj Puharta)
Under Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in
